SPECIFICATIONS
For Additional Information See TE-703/704 Data Sheet
Model TE-703/704
Technical Information
TI.703/704-03
PIPE TEMPERATURE SENSORS
RoHS
Platinum RTD Sensors:

18     2,252-Ohm NTC Thermistor
21     1,800-Ohm NTC Thermistor
ORDERING INFORMATION: TE-704-
A  Surface Mount
     Strap-On
B  Polycarb Plastic
     Enclosure (IP-54)
C  Galvanized Steel
     Enclosure
     (NEMA-1 / IP-30)
D  Painted Steel
     Enclosure
     (NEMA-4 / IP-65)
Examples:
TE-703-A-10-A-3: Immersion style with 1/2" adapter, 3,000 ohm thermistor & 4" probe.
TE-703-D-10-C-2: NEMA-4 enclosure, 3,000 ohm thermistor, 8" probe & 1/4" NPT brass fitting. Example:  TE-704-C-1:  NEMA-1 enclosure with 100 ohm Platinum RTD surface mount sensor.
ADAPTER
1  1/8" NPT
2  1/4" NPT
3  1/2" NPT
INSTALLATION TEMP SENSOR
  1     100-Ohm Platinum RTD
  2     1,000-Ohm Nickel RTD
          (5,000 PPM)
  3     1,000-Ohm Platinum RTD
  4     1,000-Ohm Nickel RTD
          (6,000 PPM)
  5     1,000-Ohm Balco RTD
  7     10,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
          (Type III)
  8     10,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
          (Carel)
10     3,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
12     10,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
          (Type II)
13     5,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
14     1,035-Ohm Silicon PTC
15     100,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
16     10,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
.........(Eliwell)
17     20,000-Ohm NTC Thermistor
18     2,252-Ohm NTC Thermistor
21     1,800-Ohm NTC Thermistor
Model TE-703/704
Technical Information
TI.703/704-03
PIPE TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Page 2 of 4
RoHS
Mount the Immersion Sensor:  Refer to Figures 4, 5 & 6 for mounting
dimensions.
1.  TE-703-A:
a.  Loosen the compression fitting and remove the probe. Refer to Figure 1.
b.  Screw the adapter into the thermowell.
c.  Apply A-505 thermal compound to the probe tip and insert the probe until it
is seated against the thermowell.
d.  Tighten the nut.
     TE-703-B, C, or D:
a.  Loosen the set screw.  Refer to Figure 1.
b.  Remove the adapter and thread it into the thermowell. Tighten.
c.  Apply A-505 thermal compound to the probe tip and insert the probe until it
     is seated against the thermowell. Ensure that the set screw is accessible.